DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
WESTON G&P / WESTON 24 HR FIELD OFFICE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Application for General Permit Registration to Construct, Modify, Relocate or Administratively
Update a Stationary Source of Air Pollutants
ATTACHMENTS
Attachment A.  Business Certificate
Attachment B.  Process Description

Registration Application
Relocation  30 days
(applicant)
45 days $500 + applicable
NSPS fees
No emissions increase or change in facility
design or equipment
Registration Application
Class I General Permit None 45 days $250 Same as Class II General Permit (Construction)
but subject to specific eligibility requirements
Registration Application
STATEMENT OF EXHAUST EMISSIONS
2015 SPARK-IGNITED, NON-SCAQMD
1 OF 2
THC NOx CO
QTA25 2.4 FGNXB02.42NN NG No NR FGNXB02.42NN-005 2.14 2.37 93.95 1800 38.39 16.52
QTA25 2.4 FGNXB02.42NL LPG No NR FGNXB02.42NL-006 1.43 4.38 86.18 1800 43.29 17.59
SG035 5.4 FGNXB05.42NN NG No NR FGNXB05.42NN-009 1.60 2.52 95.32 1800 82.10 36.91
SG035 5.4 FGNXB05.42NL LPG No NR FGNXB05.42NL-010 1.24 3.45 112.01 1800 82.30 34.60
SG040 5.4 FGNXB05.42NN NG No NR FGNXB05.42NN-009 1.60 2.52 95.32 1800 82.10 36.91
SG040 5.4 FGNXB05.42NL LPG No NR FGNXB05.42NL-010 1.24 3.45 112.01 1800 82.30 34.60
SG045 5.4 FGNXB05.42NN NG No NR FGNXB05.42NN-009 1.60 2.52 95.32 1800 82.10 36.91
SG045 5.4 FGNXB05.42NL LPG No NR FGNXB05.42NL-010 1.24 3.45 112.01 1800 82.30 34.60
SG050 5.4 FGNXB05.42NN NG No NR FGNXB05.42NN-009 1.60 2.52 95.32 1800 82.10 36.91
SG050 5.4 FGNXB05.42NL LPG No NR FGNXB05.42NL-010 1.24 3.45 112.01 1800 82.30 34.60
SG050 6.8 FGNXB06.82NN NG No NR FGNXB06.82NN-011 1.46 6.57 30.88 1800 84.90 37.17
SG050 6.8 FGNXB06.82NL LPG No NR FGNXB06.82NL-012 1.86 2.67 172.30 1800 84.66 46.55
SG060 6.8 FGNXB06.82NN NG No NR FGNXB06.82NN-011 1.47 2.94 75.88 1800 96.67 38.76
SG060 6.8 FGNXB06.82NL LPG No NR FGNXB06.82NL-012 1.26 4.23 99.05 1800 96.60 41.20
SG070 6.8 FGNXB06.82NN NG No NR FGNXB06.82NN-011 1.46 3.55 68.40 1800 109.72 42.37
SG070 6.8 FGNXB06.82NL LPG No NR FGNXB06.82NL-012 1.26 3.28 111.49 1800 118.41 51.86
SG080 8.0 FGNXB08.02NN NG No NR FGNXB08.02NN-013 1.16 2.86 49.60 1800 127.61 44.02
SG080 (DF) 8.0 FGNXB08.02NN NG/LPV No NR FGNXB08.02NN-013 0.85 4.24 27.29 1800 128.06 42.50
SG080 (DF) 8.0 FGNXB08.02NN NG/LPL No NR FGNXB08.02NN-013 1.23 4.09 37.06 1800 127.90 42.60
SG080 8.0 FGNXB08.02NL LPV No NR FGNXB08.02NL-014 0.95 2.24 86.43 1800 127.46 50.13
SG080 8.0 FGNXB08.02NL LPL No NR FGNXB08.02NL-014 1.00 2.77 71.36 1800 128.09 46.61
SG130 (DF) 6.8 FGNXB06.82C3 NG & LP Yes Cat Muff FGNXB06.82C3-033 0.06 0.05 0.92 3000 193.49 72.31
SG150 (DF) 6.8 FGNXB06.82C3 NG & LP Yes Cat Muff FGNXB06.82C3-033 0.18 0.14 1.54 3600 231.00 91.34
SG100 9.0 FGNXB08.92C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C1-035 0.17 0.003 0.06 1800 148.90 46.86
SG100 (DF) 9.0 FGNXB08.92C1 NG/LPV Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C1-035 0.30 0.400 0.79 1800 133.16 45.36
SG100 (DF) 9.0 FGNXB08.92C1 NG/LPL Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C1-035 0.34 0.006 1.10 1800 135.75 45.47
SG100 9.0 FGNXB08.92C2 LPG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C2-036 0.03 0.08 0.13 1800 157.67 53.08
SG100 9.0 FGNXB08.92C2 LPL Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C2-036 0.07 0.04 0.30 1800 156.15 54.47
SG130,150 9.0 FGNXB08.92C3 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C3-053 0.10 0.03 0.02 1800 230.30 71.97
SG130,150 (DF) 9.0 FGNXB08.92C3 NG/LPV Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C3-053 0.10 0.03 0.02 1800 230.30 71.97
SG130,150 (DF) 9.0 FGNXB08.92C3 NG/LPL Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C3-053 0.10 0.03 0.02 1800 230.30 71.97
MG130,150 9.0 FGNXB08.92C3 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C3-053 0.10 0.03 0.02 1800 230.30 71.97
MG130,150 (DF) 9.0 FGNXB08.92C3 NG/LPV Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C3-053 0.10 0.03 0.02 1800 230.30 71.97
MG130,150 (DF) 9.0 FGNXB08.92C3 NG/LPL Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C3-053 0.10 0.03 0.02 1800 230.30 71.97
SG130, 150 9.0 FGNXB08.92C4 LPG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C4-054 0.02 0.57 1.30 1800 230.30 75.43
SG130, 150 9.0 FGNXB08.92C4 LPL Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C4-054 0.02 0.57 1.30 1800 230.30 75.43
MG130,150 9.0 FGNXB08.92C4 LPG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C4-054 0.02 0.57 1.30 1800 230.30 75.43
MG130,150 9.0 FGNXB08.92C4 LPL Yes Cat Muff FGNXB08.92C4-054 0.02 0.57 1.30 1800 230.30 75.43
SG150 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.53 0.13 0.53 1800 307.87 107.99
MG150 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.53 0.13 0.53 1800 307.87 107.99
SG175 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.53 0.13 0.53 1800 307.87 107.99
SG200 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.53 0.13 0.53 1800 307.87 107.99
MG200 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.53 0.13 0.53 1800 307.87 107.99
SG230 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.38 0.03 0.53 1800 379.10 125.30
SG250 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.38 0.03 0.53 1800 379.10 125.30
MG250 12.9 FGNXB12.92C2 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C2-042 0.38 0.03 0.53 1800 379.10 125.30
SG275 12.9 FGNXB12.92C3 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C3-043 0.06 0.06 0.81 2150 477.00 164.20
SG300 12.9 FGNXB12.92C3 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C3-043 0.06 0.06 0.81 2150 477.00 164.20
MG300 12.9 FGNXB12.92C3 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB12.92C3-043 0.06 0.06 0.81 2150 477.00 164.20
SG150, 175, 200 14.2 FGNXB14.22C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB14.22C1-047 0.06 0.05 0.39 1800 304.00 98.54
MG150 14.2 FGNXB14.22C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB14.22C1-047 0.06 0.05 0.39 1800 304.00 98.54
MG200 14.2 FGNXB14.22C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB14.22C1-047 0.06 0.05 0.39 1800 304.00 98.54
SG230, 250 14.2 FGNXB14.22C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB14.22C1-047 0.04 0.02 0.23 1800 374.00 120.84
MG250 14.2 FGNXB14.22C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB14.22C1-047 0.04 0.02 0.23 1800 374.00 120.84
SG350 21.9 FGNXB21.92C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB21.92C1-037 0.18 0.14 0.82 1800 636.00 201.17
MG350 21.9 FGNXB21.92C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB21.92C1-037 0.18 0.14 0.82 1800 636.00 201.17
SG400 21.9 FGNXB21.92C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB21.92C1-037 0.18 0.14 0.82 1800 636.00 201.17
MG400 21.9 FGNXB21.92C1 NG Yes Cat Muff FGNXB21.92C1-037 0.18 0.14 0.82 1800 636.00 201.17
Grams/bhp-hr.